Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



亞洲聯合基建控股有限公司 ASIA ALLIED INFRASTRUCTURE HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Incorporated in Bermuda with Limited Liability) (Stock Code: 00711.HK)

TRADING HALT

At the request of Asia Allied Infrastructure Holdings Limited (the "**Company**"), trading in the shares of the Company on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Monday, 29 January 2024, pending the release of an announcement relating to inside information of the Company.

By Order of the Board ASIA ALLIED INFRASTRUCTURE HOLDINGS LIMITED Pang Yat Ting, Dominic Chairman

Hong Kong, 29 January 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Pang Yat Ting, Dominic, Mr. Xu Jianhua, Jerry, Ir Dr. Pang Yat Bond, Derrick JP and Mr. Shea Chun Lok, Quadrant, the non-executive directors of the Company are Ms. Wong Wendy Dick Yee and Dr. Yim Yuk Lun, Stanley BBS JP, and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Wu William Wai Leung, Mr. Lam Yau Fung, Curt, Mr. Ho Gilbert Chi Hang and Dr. Yen Gordon.